
Závod č.1

1 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK ŠNAJDR Vladimír

2 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK KREJZA Zdeněk

3 VK SLAVIA PRAHA KNOPP Jiří D

4 VK ROUDNICE LACKO Marcel

5 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK NOVOTNÝ Roman

Závod č.2 2x žvet
1 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK HÁJKOVÁ Pavla, VALSOVÁ Zuzana

2 KVS ŠTĚTÍ NEŠLEHOVÁ Hana, VESELÁ Veronika

3 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. Lenka Pavlovská, Silvie Mastková

Závod č.3 2x mvet
1 KVS ŠTĚTÍ VRÁNEK Petr, VRÁNEK Pavel

2 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. VÁVRA Josef, PAVLOVSKÝ Lukáš

3 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. Pavel Řepka, Kamil Mastík

4 VK SLAVIA PRAHA KNOPP Jiří, ŠULC Josef D

5 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK Zdeněk Krejza, Vladimír Šnajdr

6 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. Petr Řepka, Jan Šimůnek

Závod č.4 1x žvet
1 VK Sepap Štětí VESELÁ Veronika

2 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK Zuzana Valsová 

3 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. Lenka Pavlovská

4 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. Silvie Mastková

Závod č.5 4x- mvet
1

ÚSTÍ + ŠTĚTÍ

Pavlovský Lukáš, Vavra Josef. VRÁNEK Petr, VRÁNEK 

Pavel

2 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. Řepka Petr, Řepka Pavel, Šimůnek Jan, Mastík Kamil

3

KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK

Zdeněk Krejza, Radek Andrle, Miloslav Sojka, Vladimír 

Šnajdr

Závod č.6 4x- žvet
1

KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK

HÁJKOVÁ Pavla, JAKOUBKOVÁ Jana, MARTINCOVÁ 

Martina, VALSOVÁ Zuzana

2

KVS Štětí

NEŠLEHOVÁ Hana, JANŠTOVÁ Lenka, VESELÁ Veronika, 

VÁLKOVÁ Lenka

Závod č.7 4x- m
1

VK ROUDNICE 

SUCHÝ František ml., PIŠL Jaromír, PROCHÁZKA Vladimír, 

SUCHÝ Martin
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Závod č.8 4x+ žkys
1 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE ZUNOVÁ Denisa, KLOUBSKÁ Eliška, SMUTKOVÁ Adéla, 

ZELINKOVÁ Tereza, HEŘMÁNKOVÁ Eliška

2 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK TICHÁ Jitka, TICHÁ Eliška, WALTEROVÁ Adéla, 

KETNEROVÁ Michaela, MYŠKA Vojtěch

3 TJ NERATOVICE NAMYSLOVÁ Adéla, SUSOVÁ Lenka, HACKLOVÁ Lucie, 

SUCHÁ Daniela, CHOVAŇÁKOVÁ Petra

Závod č.9 2x žkym
1 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. CABRNOCHOVÁ Anna, BLAŽKOVÁ Martina

2 MĚLN+NYMB PAŠKOVÁ Simona, Nikola Kropáčková 

3 LOUN+LITM KOMŮRKOVÁ Michaela, KINDLOVÁ Nikol

Závod č.10 1x žcim11
1 VK Děčín Baldinus V

2 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE ŠPRINGL Vojtěch

3 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC JEDLIČKA Adam

4 VK Děčín Šmerák M

5 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE BĚLOHLÁVEK Matouš

6 TJ NERATOVICE NOVOTNÝ Roman

7 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK CHLEBOVSKÝ Jan

8 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. NOVÁČEK Jakub

9 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE HANZÍK Matěj

10 VK Nymburk Vojtěch Pustý

11 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC ŽÁKOVEC Filip

12 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC DROBIL Tomáš 

13 BOHEMIANS PRAHA POPELKA Šimon

14 VK Roudnice ŠKRABAL Antonín

Závod č.11 2x žcis 13-14
1 BOHEMIANS PRAHA Marek Ambro, Josef Vaníček   

2 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE RYŽÍK Vítek, PUTNA  Vítězslav

3 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE KOVAL Tomáš, ŠTEFAN  Petr

4 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK VÁCHA František, KELLER  Štěpán

5 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. Adam Houšť, Tadeáš Konschill

6 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC MARYŠKA Petr, CHYŠKA  Adam

7 KVS ŠTĚTÍ TOMÁŠEK Jiří, ROZBORA  Šimon

8 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK TISLICKÝ Adam, NOVOTNÝ  Lukáš

9 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK JAKOUBEK Jan, JAKOUBEK  Vojtěch

10 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. Jan Psota, Ondřej Teplík

11 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L.  NOSEK Daniel, GECKO Lukáš 

12 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L.  KOLOC Kryštof, NOVOTNÝ Matěj 

13 VK Děčín Bureš, Volf 

14 ÚSTÍ + MĚLNÍK Marek Pacholík 

15 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC TOŠER Martin, NOSEK  Jakub

16 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. BENDA Vojtěch, KULHÁNEK  Adam

17 TJ NERATOVICE NOVOTNÝ Jan, PALIČKA  Tomáš

18 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK ŠNAJDR Jakub, PELIKÁN  Albert Luboš



19 TJ NERATOVICE SUS Michael, CAPRATA  Jaroslav

Závod č.12 1x žcim12
1  VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC PICKA  Vojtěch

2 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. Zdeněk Langmaier

3 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE MATUŠÍK  Patrik

4 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. SVATŮNĚK  Matěj

5 TJ NERATOVICE ŠULC Filip 

6 TJ NERATOVICE HLADÍK  Ondřej

7 TJ NERATOVICE KAFKA  Jakub

8  VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC ČEKAL  Albert

9 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. VONDRA  Kryštof

10  VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC KUBÍČEK  Martin

11 VK Děčín  Hofmann F

12 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK NOVÁK Jáchym 

13 BOHEMIANS PRAHA TOMEK  Kristián

14 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK DRAŽIL  Jan

15 BOHEMIANS PRAHA MATĚJOVSKÝ  Jan

16 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE PROKEŠ  Jan

17 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE HORÁK  Adam

Závod č.13 1x dky
1 VK Děčín Smolová H

2 VK Děčín Hammerlová M

3 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK MŰLLEROVÁ Lucie

4 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC NEUHORTOVÁ Kristýna

5 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE RÁMEŠOVÁ Aneta

6 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK DRAŽILOVÁ Martina

7 KVS ŠTĚTÍ NEŠLEHOVÁ Lenka

8 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE LITOŠOVÁ Karolína

9 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK VALSOVÁ Zuzana

Závod č.14 2- dci
1 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC PÍŠA Adam, BERAN Patrik 1

Závod č.15 2x jky

Závod č.16 4+ jři

Závod č.17 4- m

Závod č.18 2- dky
1 VK Děčín Hammerlová, Brzáková 1



Závod č.19 2x dci
1 ÚSTÍ+NYMB HOLÝ David, Jakub Vondráček 

2 TJ NERATOVICE SVOBODA Tomáš, VÍŠEK Matěj

3 DĚČÍN + MĚLNÍK Kindelmann

4 LITM+ÚSTÍ DZIVJAK Matouš, David Šams 

5 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC PÍŠA Adam, BERAN Patrik

6 LITM+LYSÁ BRODSKÝ Gabriel

7 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. KOBERA Lukáš, GECKO Matěj

Závod č.20 2- jky

Závod č.21 2x jři
1 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK VEIGL Michal, TISLICKÝ Jan

2 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE BUREŠ Lukáš, HAMERSKÝ Ondřej

3 ÚSTÍ + DĚČÍN Ondřej Šams, Jakub Inger

4 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Ladislav Zábrodský, Jiří Hejna

Závod č.22 1x ž
1 VK Děčín Žabová L.

2 VK ROUDNICE JELÍNKOVÁ Iveta

Závod č.23 2- m
1 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Josef Vávra, Tomáš Pilník

Závod č.24 2x dky
1 VK Děčín Hammerlová, Smolová H

2 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC TOŠEROVÁ Ivana, NEUHORTOVÁ Kristýna

3 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE RÁMEŠOVÁ Aneta, VÍTKOVÁ Dominika

4 MĚLN+NYMB DRAŽILOVÁ Martina

5 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK MŰLLEROVÁ Lucie, VALSOVÁ Zuzana

Závod č.25 4- dci

Závod č.26 1x žcis13
1 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. GECKO Lukáš

2 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC NOSEK Jakub

3 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. KOLOC Kryštof

4 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Marek Pacholík

5 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK JAKOUBEK Jan

6 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK VÁCHA František

7 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Ondřej Teplík

8 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Tadeáš Konschill

9 BOHEMIANS PRAHA KLAUS Tomáš

10 TJ NERATOVICE MÁCA Radek



11 TJ NERATOVICE SUS Michael

12 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE KOVAL Tomáš

13 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC MARYŠKA Petr

14 TJ NERATOVICE FOJTÍK Jaroslav

15 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Adam Houšť

16 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK PELIKÁN Albert Luboš

17 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK ŠNAJDR Jakub

18 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK JAKOUBEK Vojtěch

19 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC CHYŠKA Adam

20 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. NOSEK Daniel

Závod č.27 4+ žkys

Závod č.28 1x žcis14
1 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK TISLICKÝ Adam

2 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. BENDA Vojtěch

3 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK NOVOTNÝ Lukáš

4 KVS ŠTĚTÍ TOMÁŠEK Jiří

5 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. KULHÁNEK Adam

6 BOHEMIANS PRAHA SVĚRÁK Tomáš

7 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE BUDIL Matyáš 

8 VK ROUDNICE PROŠEK Ondřej

9 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. NOVOTNÝ Matěj 

10 BOHEMIANS PRAHA CHLÁDEK Jan

11 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE ŠTEFAN Petr

12 KVS ŠTĚTÍ ZÁBRODSKÝ Martin

13 VK Děčín Volf M.

14 VK Děčín Bureš Š

15 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC TOŠER Martin 

16 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK KELLER Štěpán

17 KVS ŠTĚTÍ ROZBORA Šimon

Závod č.29 4+ žcis

Závod č.30 1x žkys13
1 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE SMUTKOVÁ Adéla

2 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC POSPÍŠILOVÁ Michala

3 VK Děčín Domecká D.

4 VK Nymburk Alžběta Smolová

5 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Andrea Mastková

6 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE VEJMOLOVÁ Kristýna

7 KVS ŠTĚTÍ ZEDNÍKOVÁ Barbora

8 TJ NERATOVICE NAMYSLOVÁ Adéla 

Závod č.31 4x- jky



Závod č.32 1x žkys14
1 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK WALTEROVÁ Adéla 

2 VK ROUDNICE LACKOVÁ Michaela

3 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK TICHÁ Eliška

4 VK Nymburk Simona Vondráčková

5 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE KLOUBSKÁ Eliška

6 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK TICHÁ Jitka

7 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE ZUNOVÁ Denisa

8 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK MACKOVÁ Anna-Marie

9 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK VEIGLOVÁ Lucie

10 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC DUCHOŇOVÁ Viktorie

11 TJ NERATOVICE SUSOVÁ Lenka

12 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK KETNEROVÁ Michaela

Závod č.33 1x jři
1 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Jiří Hejna

2 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Ladislav Zábrodský 

3 VK Děčín Němeček L.

4 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE HAMERSKÝ Ondřej

5 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK VEIGL Michal

6 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK TISLICKÝ Jan

7 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Ondřej Šams

8 VK Děčín Inger J.

9 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE BUREŠ Lukáš

Závod č.34 2- ž

Závod č.35 2x m
1 KVS ŠTĚTÍ VRÁNEK Pavel, VRÁNEK Petr

2 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK Kletečka Jiří, Truksa Michal

3 VK ROUDNICE SUCHÝ Martin, PROŠEK Jakub

4 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK OŠKERA Martin, VALSA Václav

Závod č.36 4+ dky

Závod č.37 4x- dci
1  LITM+ÚSTÍ+LYSÁ BRODSKÝ Gabriel, David Šams, Jakub Tkáč 1

Závod č.38 1x jky
1 VK Děčín Žabová A

Závod č.39 2- jři
1 VK Děčín Inger J., Němeček L.



Závod č.40 2x ž

Závod č.41 4+ m

Závod č.42 4x- dky
1 DĚČÍN + LTM Hammerlová, Smolová H

2

KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK

VEIGLOVÁ Lucie, MACKOVÁ Anna-Marie, MŰLLEROVÁ 

Lucie, VALSOVÁ Zuzana

Závod č.43 1x žkym11
1 VK Děčín Lepilová 

2 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE KRUCKÁ Lenka

Závod č.44 2x žcim
1 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE ŠPRINGL Vojtěch, HORÁK Adam

2 BOHEMIANS PRAHA Jiří Sviták, Jakub Střeleček 

3 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE PROKEŠ Jan, MATUŠÍK Patrik

4 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE BĚLOHLÁVEK Matouš, HANZÍK Matěj

5 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC DROBIL Tomáš, KUBÍČEK Martin

6 VK Děčín Hofmann F, Baldinus V.

7 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC JEDLIČKA Adam, PICKA Vojtěch

8 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK NOVÁK Jáchym, DRAŽIL Jan

9 TJ NERATOVICE ŠULC Filip, NOVOTNÝ Roman

10 MĚLN+ÚSTÍ CHLEBOVSKÝ Jan, Zdeněk Langmaier 

11 BOHEMIANS PRAHA POPELKA Šimon, TOMEK Kristián

12 TJ NERATOVICE KAFKA Jakub, HLADÍK Ondřej

13 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. CABRNOCHOVÁ Anna, BLAŽKOVÁ Martina

Závod č.45 1x žkym12
1 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. BLAŽKOVÁ Martina

2 VK Nymburk Nikola Kropáčková

3 KVS ŠTĚTÍ NEŠLEHOVÁ Hana

4 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK PAŠKOVÁ Simona

5 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC PAVLÍKOVÁ Petra

6 KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L. CABRNOCHOVÁ Anna

7 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE KINDLOVÁ Nikol

Závod č.46 4x+ žcis
1

TJ NERATOVICE

NOVOTNÝ Jan, PALIČKA Tomáš, MÁCA Radek, FOJTÍK 

Jaroslav, CHOVAŇÁKOVÁ Petra

2

SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE

PUTNA Vítězslav, BUDIL Matyáš, KOVAL Tomáš, ŠTEFAN 

Petr, WEBER Josef

3 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Tadeáš Konschill, Jan Psota, Ondřej Teplík, Adam Houšť

4

BOHEMIANS PRAHA

SVĚRÁK Tomáš, KLAUS Tomáš, CHLÁDEK Jan, VALEČKA 

Filip, K. Marek Ambro 

5

KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK

PELIKÁN Albert Luboš, JAKOUBEK Jan, JAKOUBEK 

Vojtěch, VÁCHA František, VEIGL Michal

6

KV KONDOR BRANDÝS n.L.

NOVOTNÝ Matěj, BENDA Vojtěch, KULHÁNEK Adam, 

KOLOC Kryštof, GECKO Matěj

7

KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK

NOVOTNÝ Lukáš, TISLICKÝ Adam, KELLER Štěpán, 

ŠNAJDR Jakub, TISLICKÝ Jan



Závod č.47 2x žkys
1 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Nikola Malovcová, Andrea Mastková

2 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK KETNEROVÁ Michaela, WALTEROVÁ Adéla

3 VK Nymburk Simona Vondráčková, Alžběta Smolová

4 TJ NERATOVICE HACKLOVÁ Lucie, SUCHÁ Daniela

5 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK TICHÁ Eliška, TICHÁ Jitka

6 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE SMUTKOVÁ Adéla, ZELINKOVÁ Tereza

7 VK Děčín Domecká D., Jiřišťová T.

8 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC DUCHOŇOVÁ Viktorie, POSPÍŠILOVÁ Michala

9 LITM+ROUD KLOUBSKÁ Eliška, LACKOVÁ Michaela

Závod č.48 1x dci
1 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ David Šams

2 TJ NERATOVICE VÍŠEK Matěj

3 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC BERAN Patrik

4 TJ NERATOVICE POSPÍŠIL Tomáš

5 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE DZIVJAK Matouš

6 VK Děčín Kindelmann T.

7 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ n.L. HOLÝ David

8 VK Nymburk Jakub Vondráček

9 TJ NERATOVICE KONVALINA Matěj

10 VK VAJGAR J.HRADEC PÍŠA Adam

11 SLAVOJ LITOMĚŘICE BRODSKÝ Gabriel

12 VK ROUDNICE PODRÁBSKÝ Jakub

13 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Dominik Nedoma

Závod č.49 4+ jky

Závod č.50 4x- jři
1 DĚČÍN + LYSÁ  Inger J., Němeček L.

2 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ Jiří Hejna, Ladislav Zábrodský, Ondřej Šams

3 LITM+MĚLN  BUREŠ Lukáš, HAMERSKÝ Ondřej, Jan Tislický, Michal Veigl

Závod č.51 1x m
1 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK NOVOTNÝ Roman

2 CHEMIČKA ÚSTÍ František  Cempírek           

3 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK OŠKERA Martin

4 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK KLETEČKA Jiří

5 VK ROUDNICE PROŠEK Jakub

6 VK ROUDNICE Suchý Martin

7 KVM 1881 MĚLNÍK VALSA Václav 


